Requested by Representative HELM

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3204

- On page 2 of the printed bill, line 3, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line
- 2 and lines 4 through 6 and insert "The State Department of Fish and Wildlife,
- 3 in consultation with the Oregon Health Authority, the Oregon State Police
- 4 and the State Department of Agriculture, shall prepare a report that evalu-
- 5 ates Oregon's current framework for monitoring, preventing and responding
- 6 to zoonotic diseases and recommends ways to strengthen the framework.".
- 7 After line 19, insert:
- 8 "(3) The Oregon Health Authority, the State Department of Agriculture
- 9 and the Oregon State Police shall consult on the report, provide information
- 10 necessary for development of the report and advise on development of the
- 11 report, as requested by the State Department of Fish and Wildlife.".
- In line 20, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)" and delete "agencies" and insert
- 13 "State Department of Fish and Wildlife".
- In line 23, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)" and delete "agencies" and insert
- 15 "department".
- In line 35, delete "include on" and insert "add or remove from".
- On page 6, line 36, delete "is not native to Oregon and".
- Delete lines 38 and 39 and insert:
- "(2) This section does not apply to the sale, offer for sale or other par-
- 20 ticipation in the sale or offer for sale of:
- "(a) Livestock, as defined in ORS 596.010.

- "(b) Food fish, as defined in ORS 506.011.
- 2 "(c) Wildlife sold at the Oregon State Fair or a county fair.
- 3 "(d) Wildlife sold pursuant to a 4-H program run by the Oregon State
- 4 University Extension Service, if the 4-H program operates in compliance with

5 any applicable rules adopted by a state agency.".

\_\_\_\_\_